
From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

Hello

Greg Willson <artwork@mauLnet>
A4.A4(fccinfo)
11/28/962:52pm
Internet communication muct be mainatined
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Real World Web Productions is writing to voice our concern fo the free communication that should be your first
priority as a communications commission.

Please do not bow down to the telecommuniations petition

GregWillson

---------- Forwarded message ---------
Date: Sun, 24 Nov 1996 14:57:21 -0800
From: "J. L. Solheim" <jsolheim@primenet.com>
To: A Course In Miracles <info@acim.org>,

ALEXANDRA A NOBLE <PNWK79A@prodigy.com>,
"Anders B. Johanson PhD" <m-14950@mailbox.swipnet.se>,
ariasia1 <arasia1@aol.com>, Art Sloan <ASLOAN@college.ncir.ie>,
"Beata VB or I. Burt" <ian.burt@sk.sympatico.ca>,
Beatrice Briggs <beabriggs@aol.com>,
Benjamin Tsien <tsien@coewl.cen.uiuc.edu>,
Bert Mullemeister <bert@gil.com.au>,
Bobby Solarion <galaxy37@1starnet.com>,
Brandy Dominick <brandyd@airmail.net>,
Brian Sweeney <Brian.Sweeney@mauicc.HawaiLEdu>,
Calvin Cooke <edge@sedona.net>, Chameleon <HEIKES@tesser.com>,
Charmaine Ferreira - Apcalype Project <deva777@dedot.com>,
"Ed Ebert Jr." <ecosoft@execpc.com>,
Gary Austin <Gary_Austin@blodgett.com>, Greg Wilson <artwork@mauLnet>,
"Gustavo Goncalves G. Figueiredo" <ggf@students.sLfct.unl.pt>,
Haiderer Erich <100556.24@CompuServe.COM>,
"Ivan F. Moala" <pheonix@voyager.co.nz>,
James Tiberius <Ob1@noesis.zone.org>, Jean Houston <waking@mind.net>,
John Lewis <jdlewis@micron.net>, Joshua Blue <jblue@aloha.net>,
katharmer <katharmer@aol.com>, KEN UNG <kenu@yoyo.cc.monash.edu.au>,
Kenneth Ottinger <kottinge@neta.com>,
La Joy Farr <Iajoy@divinethoughts.com>,
Lonliness wears the crown of the Veteran Cosmic Rocker
<STEWART@candu.sat.vlsLcom>,

Lorie Kramer <76063.3600@CompuServe.COM>,
Lyn Buchanan <rviewer@mail.ameritel.net>,
madeline <madeline@ra.isisnet.com>, Mara Nyx <Iadynyx@earthlink.net>,
"Marty Kagan @ Santa Barbara City College" <marty@webpa.com>,
Max Braun <maxbraun@ix.netcom.com>, Mehku Braum <mbraum@vom.com>,
Miracle Distribution Center <info@miraclecenter.org>,
Rainey <rainstar@jetlink.net>, resonate <comments@resonate.com>,
Reverend Mother Lucy & Mara Alyson <Iberkowi@ncinter.net>,
Richard & Anne Nielsen <nielsen@optical.fiber.net>,
Richard Butler <rdbutler@earthlink.net>,
Richard Dannelley <vortex@sedona.net>,
Rick Jelusishl The Light News <revrick353@aol.com>,
samantha! SMTP <samantha@efn.org>, sandra <sandra_altea@caILco.uk>,
School of EHI <sehi108@aol.com>,
Scott Brickner <sjb@universe.digex.net>,
Shirley Sharan <shyrl@tesla.netline.net>,
Star-Bornel Solaral Nvisible <nvisible@cyberport.net>,
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talis <talis@talis.com>, The Doma Way <xchile@hal-pc.org>,
"The Way List! Hist." <way-Jist@webcom.com>,
The Way List! Spiritual <spirit_way-list@webcom.com>,
"Theresa A. Catoe" <tcatoe@cetlink.net>,
Thomas Burgin <thomasb@mindspring.com>,
"Tony @ Miracles Course" <miracles@earthlink.net>,
Trevor & Ellen <tgreenha@faroc.com.au>,
vicnetj <vicnelj@vir.bekkoame.or.jp>,
victory net <victory-net@victory-net.com>,
"Wiliam P. Wilkes" <pywilkes@sunset.backbone.olemiss.edu>,
winter <winter@primeJine.com>, yari <yari@taJis.com>,
Yon Herbert <yon@seahorse.net>

Cc: usc4Jife@aol.com, Jill Solheim <solheimj@mail.c1ackesd.k12.or.us>,
"Ben, Erin & Madaline Finklea" <fink@aracnet.com>

Subject: Re: Petition to charge online service thru phone companies

IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ

WyldCat (by way of R.& A. Nielsen <nielsen@fiber.net» wrote:
> > Hello everyone,
> > I just received this from another list that I am on, thought you should see
> it. (Sorry it's not on SUbject...)
> > Love and Light,
> WyldCat (KiMara Chandra)
> > --------------------------
> Personal Website
> http://home.earthlink.net!-wyldcat7/
> --------------------------
> > »Hi,
»
> »On a news broadcast last night from Denver, they said that the major phone
> »companies are petitioning the FCC to charge Internet users a fee, much
> »Iike long distance, to use their telephone lines for all their on-line
> »time.
»
> »1 am sending you the eMail address for the FCC. Would you please send this
> »message to all your e-mail contacts asking them to write a short message
> »to the FCC in an effort to implore them NOT to grant the phone companies
> »this request?
»
> >write to
»

-------> fccinfo@fcc.gov



From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

Sharon Jenkins
FCCMAIL.SMTP("pookie@tir.com")
11/29/967:37am
Chairman's Column Comments -Reply

RECEIVED

NOV 29 1996
Fe,I.,.,.' ,.., '.

",~.a: l.IommuOIcatlons Com'n;~<,il)n

Office of Secretary .......", ..

Your comment is being forwarded for association with the ACTA Internet Phone Petition (RM No. 8775) please direct
future comments to rm8775@fcc.gov

>>> <pookie@tir.com> 11/09/96 10:58pm >>>
Lorraine Beavon (pookie@tir.com) writes:

The Internet has opened my world up for me as a disabled person confined to my house with only a radio or
television for company, I now able to visit libraries and even receive EMail from people I have never met but just
having contact, its like be let out of solitary confinement. I now hear that they are thinking about charging for every
minute that you spend on here. My income is very limited and I would lose my contact to the outside once again, can
this reary happen.

Server protocol: HTIP/1.0
Remote host: an86ro.tir.com
Remote IP address: 205.138.42.88

cc: rm8775
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From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

<ScottHH3F@aol.com>
A4.A4(FCCINFO)
11/28/968:16am
PHONE COMPANIES

R.E.-C; !\f n. i. _u i,r.i" !,;} ./""",,,

~(
NOV 2«tf lS%

I was shocked to hear that the phone companies are trying to raise rates for internet use. It is my opinion that they
see a demand and are trying to milk the consumers for all they can. I would like to see their proof that it costs more
for internet use than for local service. Do not grant their request to fatten their wallets. Thank you for your time.
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From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

Dan Richardson <danrichardson@geocities.com>
A16.A16(rm8775)
11/29/96 1:52pm
Internet Telephone

RECEIVED

NOV 29 1996
Fed~ral Communications Commiaalon

Office of Secretary

I think the Gov should not regulate or charge for any of the Iphone, Web phone or any other form of free
communication on the Net, after all we already payed our taxes to have and use the Internet, is this not correct?

DOCKET FILE COpy ORIGINAL
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